
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1451

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:10/2/2023 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/30/2023 11/8/2023

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of
Denver and Denver Health and Hospital Authority, to continue providing outreach, harm reduction and
treatment support for persons with opioid, methamphetamine and alcohol use disorders through the
SUN Co-Responder program.
Amends a contract with Denver Health and Hospital Authority (ENVHL-202263893) by adding
$305,199 for a new total of $583,998 and a new end date of 06-30-2024 to provide outreach, harm
reduction and treatment support for persons with opioid, methamphetamine and alcohol use disorders
through the SUN Co-Responder program, citywide (ENVHL-202369889-01). The last regularly
scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 11-20-2023. The Committee
approved filing this item at its meeting on 10-11-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR23-1451_DDPHE_Ordinance Request Form - SUN_CDHS_2023_2024_09.28.pdf, 2. 23-1451
Amendatory Agreement_Denver Health and Hospital Authority 202369889-01, 3. 23-1451 Filed
Bill_Denver Health and Hospital Authority 202369889-01, 4. 23-1451 Filed Bill_Denver Health and
Hospital Authority, 5. 23-1451_signed, 6. 23-1451 For an ordinance approving a proposed
Amendatory Agreement between the

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedMayor11/8/2023 1

signedCouncil President11/6/2023 1

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council11/6/2023 1 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council10/30/2023 1

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

10/11/2023 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

